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HR 2341
No Adding, No Padding Act

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Economics and Public Finance
Introduced: May 14, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on the Budget.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on the Budget.  (May 14, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/2341 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Schrader, Kurt [D-OR-5] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: OR   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (17 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bustos, Cheri [D-IL-17] D · IL May 14, 2015

Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6] R · CO May 14, 2015

Rep. Cooper, Jim [D-TN-5] D · TN May 14, 2015

Rep. Costello, Ryan A. [R-PA-6] R · PA May 14, 2015

Rep. Davis, Rodney [R-IL-13] R · IL May 14, 2015

Rep. Dold, Robert J. [R-IL-10] R · IL May 14, 2015

Rep. Gabbard, Tulsi [D-HI-2] D · HI May 14, 2015

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS May 14, 2015

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA May 14, 2015

Rep. Nolan, Richard M. [D-MN-8] D · MN May 14, 2015

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA May 14, 2015

Rep. Reed, Tom [R-NY-23] R · NY May 14, 2015

Rep. Ribble, Reid J. [R-WI-8] R · WI May 14, 2015

Rep. Young, Todd [R-IN-9] R · IN May 14, 2015

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-16] D · CA May 21, 2015

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Michael G. [R-PA-8] R · PA Jun 18, 2015

Rep. Love, Mia B. [R-UT-4] R · UT Nov 2, 2015

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Budget Committee House Referred To May 14, 2015
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Economics and Public Finance

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of May 14, 2015) 

No Adding, No Padding Act

This bill requires the President's annual budget to include additional details regarding current spending levels and

proposed increases.

The budget must include: (1) a list of programs and funding levels that will be a one-time expense for the year for which

the budget is submitted, and (2) a proposal for reducing spending in each of the four years following the year for which

the budget is submitted.

For each item in the budget that is being conducted in the current year, the budget must include: the funding provided in

the current year, any proposed change in the funding, and the justification for the change. If the budget proposes an

increase in funding for an item, it must also include the amount of the adjustment that is due to inflation and increases in

employee salaries or benefits.

The budget must also include estimates for funding that would be included in the budget for the following year if programs

and activities received the same amount of funding as provided in the current year.

Actions Timeline

May 14, 2015: Introduced in House
May 14, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on the Budget.
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